PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4381638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME AND DATE OF EXECUTION previously recorded on Reel 041589 Frame 0219. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNOR'S NAME IS FBC (FUTUREBRAND) LIMITED AND THE EXECUTION DATE IS JANUARY 4, 2017.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FBC (FUTUREBRAND) LIMITED	01/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK KGAA
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STRASSE 250
City:	DARMSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29573878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036256.00019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARNELLE SAVOY	
SIGNATURE:	/Charnelle Savoy/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=036256-00019_Assignment-Cover-Sheet#page1.tif

source=036256-00019 MarkedUp NoR#page1.tif

source=036256.00019 Executed Confirmation of Rights#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042319 FRAME: 0228

504334950

source=036256.00019_Executed_Confirmation of Rights#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042319 FRAME: 0229

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4254936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATION OF RIGHTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUTUREBRAND LIMITED	01/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK KGAA	
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STRASSE 250	
City:	DARMSTADT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64293	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29573878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2028576000

Email:

patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name:

ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1:

1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036256.00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARNELLE SAVOY
SIGNATURE:	/Charnelle Savoy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=036256.00019_Executed_Confirmation of Rights#page1.tif source=036256.00019 Executed Confirmation of Rights#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042319 FRAME: 0230**

CONFIRMATION OF RIGHTS

FBC (FUTUREBRAND) LIMITED, a company limited by shares incorporated in England & Wales with Company No. 02658364, whose registered business address is at 3 Grosvenor Gardens, London SW1W OBD, United Kingdom ("FutureBrand"), hereby states and confirms as follows:

 Richard Holt, Andrew Millington, Vinay Mistry and Stuart Dickinson (together "the Employees"), are the inventors and/or creators of the invention entitled

MERCK TYPEFACE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 10, 2016; Serial No.: 29/573,878

(Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insen the series code, serial number and/or filing date, when known)

- The Invention was conceived, created, made and/or reduced to practice by the Employees during the course of their employment with FutureBrand and accordingly as a matter of the law of England & Wales (more particularly, sections 11(2) and 215(3) of the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988), FutureBrand was the first owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in said Invention, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.
- 3. The Employees are all British nationals and all work carried out by the Employees in connection with the Invention was undertaken in England. No other individuals were involved in the invention and/or the creation of the Invention.
- 4. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted has separately been transferred and assigned in full by FutureBrand to Merck KGaA, a [Kommonditgesellschaft auf Aktien] registered in the Commercial Register of Darmstadt, Germany with No. HRB 6164, whose registered

Page 1/2

business address is at Frankfurter Straße 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany

Simon Bent

for and on behalf of FBC (FUTUREBRAND) LIMITED

444/243

/i.V/Jessica Schmidt i.V/Gandalf Webtzel

for and on behalf of Merck KGaA

Page 2/2

RECORDED: 04/24/2017